502109871 10/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Warp Drive Engines, LLC	11/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuzwe, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 501
City:	Harpswell
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13422527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146532401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2146532400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs

Address Line 1: 12900 Preston Road

Address Line 2: Suite 204

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1050.1009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott T. Griggs

Total Attachments: 7

source=20121029111805#page1.tif source=20121029111805#page2.tif source=20121029111805#page3.tif source=20121029111805#page4.tif source=20121029111805#page5.tif source=20121029111805#page6.tif source=20121029111805#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0469

OP \$40,00 13422527

502109871

NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP \$306

This is a request for the recordation of a prior assignment recorded against the original parent patent.

In particular, this application, United States Patent Application No. 13/422,527, filed on March 16, 2012, is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 12/880,521, filed on September 13, 2010, and issued on March 20, 2012 as United States Patent No. 8,136,490; which is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 11/844,160, filed on August 23, 2007, and which issued on October 19, 2010 as United States Patent No. 7,814,872.

Recordation of the previously recorded parent assignment is respectfully requested.

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0470



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 18, 2011

PTAS

SCOTT T. GRIGGS 17950 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 1000 DALLAS, TX 75252 501694011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/18/2011

REEL/FRAME: 027076/0170 NUMBER OF PAGES: 15

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1050.1008

ASSIGNOR:

WARP DRIVE ENGINES, LLC DOC DATE: 11/05/2008

ASSIGNEE:

KUZWE, LLC P.O. BOX 501 HARDSWELL MAINE

HARPSWELL, MAINE 04079

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12880521 FILING DATE: 09/13/2010

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MULTI-PISTON CAMWHEEL ENGINE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

NAME CHANGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT Warp Drive Engines, LLC a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Maine, having a principal place of business in Harpswell, Maine, and an address at P.O. Box 501, Harpswell, Maine, 04079, USA, is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following instances of intellectual property (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property"):

"Multi-Piston Camwheel Engine" as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/844,160 filed on August 23, 2007, and published on February 28, 2008, as U.S. Publication No. US 2008/0047506 in the names of Paul R. Maguire and Dion B. Linkel.

WHEREAS, Warp Drive Engines, LLC, by way of Articles of Amendment, attached herein, effective November 5, 2008, and recorded with the Secretary of State, State of Maine, on November 7, 2008; and Certificate of Correction, attached herein, effective on November 20, 2008 and duly filed and recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State, State of Maine, on November 21, 2008, is now known as Kuzwe, LLC, a limited liability company, organized under the laws of the State of Maine, having a principal place of business in Harpswell, Maine, and an address at P.O. Box 501, Harpswell, Maine, 04079, USA; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the name change of the owner of the Intellectual Property in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that Warp Drive Engines, LLC as of the date indicated above is known as Kuzwe, LLC.

NAME CHANGE

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0472

DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STATE OF MAINE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

File No. 20070273DC Pages 4 Fee Paid \$ 50 DCN 2083371400055 CORR ——FILED————————————————————————————————————
11/21/2008
 Deputy Secretary of State A True Copy When Americal By Signature
Deputy Secretary of State

Kuzme, LLC

Oleme of Lunessi Liability Company's

Pursuant to 31 MRS/c §620, the underagand, a limited hability company formed under the laws of the State of Maine, executes and delivers for filing this combinate of correction:

FIRST:

11/13/08

the Secretary of State filled a document delivered for filling by the undersigned limited liability

company entitled: Articles of Amendment

(i.e. Angles of Cugamagore, Armites of Amendments on a

SECONDE

Said document is an inaccurate record of the action therein referred to, or was defectively or crimicously executed, scaled or acknowledged.

THIRD:

The maceuracy or defeat to be corrected is described as follows:

Warp Drive Engines was changing its name to Kuzwa, LLC-Articles of Amendement dated November 5, 2008. Due to a typo the name was listed as Kuzme, LLC. The correct name should be Kuzwa, LLC.

FOURTH:

The pursion of the said document in be corrected is corrected in mad in as entirety as follows.

Name Change: Kuzwe, LLC

PORM MLLC-17 (Lof 2)

PORM NO. MLLC-17 (2 of 2) Rev 8/1/2004

Said document as so corrected is effective as of the date of original filling set forth in Article FIKET, except as to those persons who are substitutably and adversely affected by the correction, and at to those persons the corrected document shall be effective from the date this certificate of correction is filled by the Secretary of State.

Manageris)/Memberis)*	DATED November 20, 2008
Literano h 1 / Line	Wengnah M. Wirick, Clerk
Wasters Carting	trype or prime receiv and raisectly?
For Manager(s)/Member(s) which are Entitles	
Name of Empy	
By (Indurced significer	(sype in point saise and sagmony)
It this Carifficate of Correction names a new registered agent subsections document is accompanied by form MLLC	agent, the following stall be completed by the registered 1-18 (3) MRSA \$607.2).
The undersigned hereby accepts the appointment as regimered agent	for the above-named domestic limited liability company.
Registered Agent	DATED
(allignosti)	(type or post source)
For Registered Agent which is a Corporation	
Name of Corporation	
(bright samp observed)	(type: or price mane and capacity)
*Cortificate MUST be argued by (1) at least one manager OR (2) at least one member if the limited hability company is man	naged by the members OR
(3) any duly authorized person. The execution of this certificate continues an eath or affarmation in	inder the penalties of take swearing under 17-A MRSA \$153
Please remit your payment made payable to the Maint Secretary of	f State.
SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORFORATE ES 181 STATE E	Camining Section, Secretary of State, Louse Station, Augusta, Me 0433-4101

Npo Kvn87 3121 26;55;22

TEL. (207) 624-7752

iomestic Limited Liability Company	No. 20070273DC Pages 2 Fee ed \$ 50 DCN \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
STATE OF MAINE	De Serrotary Source
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	True Copy When Attented By Signalary
Varp Drive Engines	Depusy Secretary of Stage

Pursuant to 31 MRSA §623, the undersigned limited liability company executes and delivers for filing these articles of amendment:

FIRST: The name of the limited hability company has been changed to (if on change, so indicate) Kuzme, LLC (The torne treat season one of the following: "Lumino Luthiny Company", "L. L. C. " at "LLC", (960-K.)) The management of the immed liability company has been changed (if no change, so indicate NONS). If SECOND: changed, "X" one has only. \Box The management of the company is vested in a member or members. Α. The management of the company is vessed in a manager or managers. The minimum number shall be managers and the maximum number shall be ______managers. Other amondments to the articles, if any, that the members determine to adopt are set forth in Exhibit ______ statebed THIRD: bereto and made a pan hereof

FORM NO. MLLC-9 (1 of 2)

N po Kvn87 3121 26;55;22

Managerys/Member(80	
Land	m Dink	Wenonsh M. Wirick, Clerk
	(Against a grant a gra	(Alter of boul time seq educals)
	(अष्ट्रावकार्यः)	(sypte or print poets, real constant);
	(ognature)	(type or print name and capacity)
Fur Managex(s)/Mem	thes(s) which are Entities	(type or print name and capacity)
••	ther(s) which are Estitles	(type or print name and expansity)
Name of Enuity	ther(s) which are Estities	
Name of Emily	thes(s) which are Estitles	sible to, base some song cabecards
Name of Entity By Name of Entity	ther(s) which are Estitles	ishe to kin impe en checió
Name of Entity By Name of Entity	ther(s) which are Estilles continuous squares (sudarand squares	sible to, base some song cabecards

- (I) at least one manager OR
- (2) at least one member of the limited hability company is managed by the members OR

(3) any duly authorized person.

The execution of this certificate consumes an eath or affirmation under the penalties of false swearing under 17-A MRSA §453

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE, 101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101 TEL. (207) 624-7752

FORM NO. MLLC-9 (2 of 2) Rev 8/1/2004

N po Kvn37 3121 26;55;22

The second of th

PATENT REEL: 029204 FRAME: 0476

^{*}Amicles MUST be signed by: